
General $376,810
Capital Outlay $2,263,447
Special Education $262,064

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $0.956

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.571

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,780,318
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,780,318Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $489,548,650
Owner Occupied $47,616,819
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $39,091,195

Total $576,256,664

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.2
25.8%

30.8

$53,789Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 231.574
9-12 96.043

240.864
100.082

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 334.881 348.490

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 347

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 75

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 11.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 24.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.1%

27

Classroom Staff 0.6

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 474

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 339

Educational Funds $12,166

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 340.12

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

18.6
19.7
18.1

19.5
19.2

39

2024-2025 Profile of Kimball 07-2

Home County: Brule

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 7.264 7.544

300 S East St, Kimball, SD 57355-0479

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,710

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $325,000
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,133,236
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$404,436
$0
$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $217,572

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,332,698
County $25,144

State $1,935,560
Federal $233,029
Total $3,526,430

$973,846
$0
$0
$0

$493,721
$0
$0

$94,374

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$973,846 $588,095

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$38,433

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$199,101
$317,577

$158,713
$7,717

$2,519
$668

$0
$0
$0
$0

$181,867
$32,850

$150,071
$37,552

$0
$0

$0
$0

$16,200

$100,950

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$82,370 $967 $0
$0 $144,987 $0

$468,771 $90,066 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,870,396

$20,500
$0

$113,795
$187,600

$60,000
$0

$110,636
$80,636

$100,264
$12,798

$0
$0

$124,650

$457,514
$2,798

$0
$28,672
$53,352
$16,024

$0
$27,817
$10,540
$19,840

$1,747
$0
$0

$13,370

$60,086
$0
$0

$191,971
$72,788

$4,818
$0

$224,403
$31,315

$146,331
$0
$0
$0

$36,638

$157,855
$285

$0
$14,733

$7,026
$883

$0
$103,433

$36,221
$127,461

$304
$0
$0

$29,649

$92,770
$0
$0

$2,519
$668
$967

$144,987
$90,066

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$32,850

$0
$0
$0
$0

$34,364
$645

$0
$2,482

$0
$2,676

$0
$0

$506,867
$13,267

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Kimball 07-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$350,318 $388,855

$3,585,057 $554,873 $592,059Total Expenditures

$2,681,275 $631,674 $768,350 $477,850 $364,827 $560,300


